

Memorandum of Understanding

Between Mahatma Education Society's Pillai HOC College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Pillai HOCL Educational Campus, Rasayani, Raigad-410207, Maharashtra

Pnp collage Or Prabhakar Patil Education Society Arts, Commerce, Science College, Alibag Maharashtra 402107

Date: 14-09-2023

Duration: Five Years (Start Date: 14-09-2023) to (End Date: 13-09-2028)

STANK

Ħ

1





This Memorandum is a statement of intent for mutually beneficial collaboration. In case, there is a dispute relating to any aspect of academic cooperation, the parties will jointly resolve the dispute in a spirit of independence, mutual respect, and shared responsibility.

alami

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) is entered into between Mahatma Education Society's Pillai HOC College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Rasayani (hereafter referred to as"PHCASC"), and Pnp collage Or Prabhakar Patil Education Society Arts, Commerce, Science College, Alibag, with the aim of fostering collaborative research, innovation, and academic development for a period of five academic years.

General Objective:

This Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) between PHCASC and is to stimulate and facilitate the development of collaborative and mutually beneficial research programmes and activities which serve to benefit the students and faculty members in the area of research, innovation, and academic development.

- 1. Promotion of Research: PHCASC and Pnp collage Or Prabhakar Patil Education Society Arts, Commerce, Science College, Alibag aim to encourage and advance research initiatives within their respective institutions.
- 2. Information Exchange: Both institutions intend to share valuable information about their research programs and activities.
- 3. Enhancement of Practical Education: This partnership seeks to enrich the practical education experience for students.
- 4. Development of Research Skills: PHCASC and Pnp collage Or Prabhakar Patil Education Society Arts, Commerce, Science College, Alibag are dedicated to nurturing the research skills of students and faculty members.
- 5. Organization of Events: The parties plan to jointly organize events, seminars, conferences, and workshops focusing on research and patents.
- 6. Creation of Research Culture: PHCASC and Pnp collage Or Prabhakar Patil Education Society Arts, Commerce, Science College, Alibag aim to cultivate a strong research culture among students and faculty members.
- 7. Faculty Exchange Programme: In the spirit of cross-institutional collaboration, the partnership aims to establish a vibrant faculty exchange programme, facilitating the interchange of educators between the institutions to promote cross-pollination of ideas, pedagogical methods, and research expertise.
- 8. Faculty Development Programmes: To ensure the continuous professional growth of faculty members, PHCASC and Pnp collage Or Prabhakar Patil Education Society Arts, Commerce, Science College, Alibag, are dedicated to designing and implementing comprehensive faculty development programmes that empower educators with advanced pedagogical techniques, research methodologies, and leadership skills.

Amendments / Modifications

This MoU may be amended or modified by a written agreement signed by the representatives of both the institutes.

Adherence of Laws

Participating teaching staff and students who are involved in any activities under this memoran adhere to the law, rules and regulations of the host institutions.

Legal Effect

Nothing in this MoU shall be construed as creating any legal relationship between the parties.

This Memorandum is a statement of intent for mutually beneficial collaboration. In case, there is a dispute relating to any aspect of academic cooperation, the parties will jointly resolve the dispute in a spirit of independence, mutual respect, and shared responsibility.

Jolann

Duration of the MoU

This MoU, unless extended by mutual written consent of the institutes, in all expire in five years after the date of effect specified in the opening paragraph. However on review, the MoU may be renwed by mutual consent.

This MoU is subject to modification by mutual consent of both parties. This MoU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized signatories from both the parties and will remain in effect until any modification or termination by any one of the parties or by mutual consent.

Authorized Signatories:

For Mahatma Education Society's Pillai HOC College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Rasayani:

Signature Monou

Date:

HOC EDUCATIONAL SINGHAN

M

For: Pnp collage Or Praphakar Patil Education Society Arts, Commerce, Science College, Alibag

Name: Dr. Mkar V. Pate

Date: 14189/2022

The same

Veshvi Alibag Raigad

Paul Educa

Therce & Scher